OP \$40.00 17785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Labs, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 Dividend Road	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1778570	SPECTRUM LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260.424.8000

Email: fwteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Adams

Address Line 1: 111 East Wayne Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PRP0038 - 89155/32

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas A. Adams

Total Attachments: 2

source=IRO0145Assignment#page1.tif source=IRO0145Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0396

900010721

WHEREAS, IOIP HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Indiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and any right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Mark. Assignor makes no warranty with regard to the Marks assigned herein, other than a warranty that Assignor has not previously transferred or knowingly encumbered the Mark or Registration, and that Assignor has the right and authority to enter into this transaction.

This Assignment is effective as of the 315' day of December, 2003.

ASSIGNOR

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal,

Vice President - Finance Title:

STATE OF

) SS:

CITY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said City and State, this \(\frac{1}{2} \) December, 2603, personally appeared william I Cerchity ____, known to me to be the Vice Pres. of Spectrum Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

FWIMAN1 309296v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0397 Goods and Services

SCHEDULE A

water treatment chemicals in Class 1; chemicals laboratory services; namely, water, soil and material sampling analysis, research and development of new products for others, evaluation of water treatment equipment and water treatment

consultation in Class 42

<u>Trademark</u>

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

SPECTRUM LABS

FWIMAN1 309296v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0398